

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.13037 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	07.10.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration seeks time to file counter. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Assignments seeks further time to get instructions with regard to the letter addressed by The Joint Sub Registrar-I, R.O (OB), Prasanthinagar, Ranga Reddy District, in reference to No.RO (OB) 52, dated 16.01.2020 addressed to The Special Officer and Competent Authority, Urban Land Ceiling, Hyderabad. Post after three (3) weeks. List on 04.11.2025. <i>krk</i> <u>SK, J</u>	Transferred to I.O folder. Subject to corrections, if any.